
Term Dates for Academic Year 2025-26

Michaelmas Term 2025

Staff Training Monday 1st September 2025 and Tuesday 2nd September 2025
N.B. Sixth Form induction and pre-season training are scheduled before term begins

Term Begins Wednesday 3rd September 2025

Half Term Monday 20th October 2025 to Friday 31st October 2025
N.B. this is a two week half term holiday
School resumes on Monday 3rd November 2025

Ends Wednesday 17th December 2025
N.B. Junior School pupils are not required to attend the Carol Service, therefore their last day of
term is Tuesday 16th December 2025.

Lent Term 2026

Staff Training Monday 5th January 2026

Term Begins Tuesday 6th January 2026

Half Term Monday 16th February 2026 to Friday 20th February 2026
N.B. Junior School pupils are not required to attend the Founder’s Day Service, therefore their
last day of half term is Thursday 12th February 2026.
School resumes on Monday 23rd February 2026

Ends Thursday 2nd April 2026

Trinity Term 2026

Staff Training Monday 20th April 2026

Term Begins Tuesday 21st April 2026

Half Term Monday 25th May 2026 to Friday 29th May 2026
School resumes on Monday 1st June 2026

Ends Friday 3rd July 2026. School closes at midday.

Dates to Note:
Lord Mayor’s Holiday: Monday 20th October 2025

Carol Service: Wednesday 17th December 2025 (Schools closed, service in Newcastle Cathedral)

Founder’s Day Service: Friday 13th February 2026 (Schools closed, service in Newcastle Cathedral)

May Day Bank Holiday: Monday 4th May 2026


